Lo~
(VT4 T\ I A)

PENNSYLVANIA

PUC

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3 p.m.

THE FUTURE OF PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS
EN BANC HEARING

Drexel University
Behrakis Grand Hall
32nd-& Chestnut Street

10 a.m. Nov. 14, 2014

Welcome and Opening Remarks
PUC Chairman Robert F. Powelson

Philadelphia Mayor’s Office
Mayor Michael Nutter

Business Community
Rob Wonderling, CEO, Greater Philadelphia Chamber of Commerce
Phil Rinaldi, CEO, Philadelphia Energy Solutions

Workforce Development

Steve Mullin, President, Econsult Solutions

Ryan Boyer, Business Manager,

Laborers’ District Council of the Metropolitan Area of Philadelphia and Vicinity (Invited)
John Dougherty, President, Local 98 IBEW (Invited)

Keith Holmes, President, Philadelphia Gas Workers Union (Invited)

Break

PGW Panel
Craig White, President, PGW
David Seltzer, Chairman, Philadelphia Facilities Management Corp.

Gas Safety

Don Ledversis, Program Director, Pipeline Safety,

Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities

Alan Mayberry, Deputy Director,

U.S. Pipeline & Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Low-Income Community
Robert Ballenger, Staff Attorney, Community Legal Services Energy Unit

City Council/Gas Commission
Darrell Clarke, President, Philadelphia City Council (Invited)

Marian Tasco, Chairwoman, Philadelphia Gas Commission (Invited)

Closing Remarks



