

## THE FUTURE OF PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS EN BANC HEARING

Drexel University Behrakis Grand Hall 32nd & Chestnut Street

10 a.m. Nov. 14, 2014

10 a.m.	Welcome and Opening Remarks PUC Chairman Robert F. Powelson
10:15 a.m.	Philadelphia Mayor's Office Mayor Michael Nutter
10:45 a.m.	Business Community Rob Wonderling, CEO, Greater Philadelphia Chamber of Commerce Phil Rinaldi, CEO, Philadelphia Energy Solutions
11:15 a.m.	Workforce Development Steve Mullin, President, Econsult Solutions Ryan Boyer, Business Manager, Laborers' District Council of the Metropolitan Area of Philadelphia and Vicinity (Invited) John Dougherty, President, Local 98 IBEW (Invited) Keith Holmes, President, Philadelphia Gas Workers Union (Invited)
11:45 p.m.	Break
12:45 p.m.	<b>PGW Panel</b> <i>Craig White</i> , President, PGW <i>David Seltzer</i> , Chairman, Philadelphia Facilities Management Corp.
1:30 p.m.	<b>Gas Safety</b> <i>Don Ledversis</i> , Program Director, Pipeline Safety, Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities <i>Alan Mayberry</i> , Deputy Director, U.S. Pipeline & Hazardous Materials Safety Administration
2 p.m.	Low-Income Community Robert Ballenger, Staff Attorney, Community Legal Services Energy Unit
2:30 p.m.	City Council/Gas Commission Darrell Clarke, President, Philadelphia City Council (Invited) Marian Tasco, Chairwoman, Philadelphia Gas Commission (Invited)
3 p.m.	Closing Remarks